503063923 11/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3110525

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name		Execution Date		
JOSHUA MASON		11/14/2014		
RAKESH YARLAGADDA 11/14/2014		11/14/2014		
OMAR BABA			11/12/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	CATERF	PILLAR INC.		
Street Address:	100 NE /	ADAMS STREET		
City:	PEORIA			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	61629			
Property Typ Application Number		Number 4542959		
Application Number:		4542959		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:		202)861-1783		
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi		
Phone:		02-861-1500		
Email: patents@bakerlaw.com				
Correspondent Name: CATERPILLAR INC./BAKER HOSTETLER				
•				
Address Line 1:	V	VASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100,		
•	W 1			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	V 1 V	VASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100, 050 CONNECTICUT AVE, NW		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	VASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100, 050 CONNECTICUT AVE, NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20036		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	VASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100, 050 CONNECTICUT AVE, NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 86703.22970		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	NUMBER:	VASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100, 050 CONNECTICUT AVE, NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 86703.22970 P. ALAN LARSON		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER:	VASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100, 050 CONNECTICUT AVE, NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 86703.22970 P. ALAN LARSON /P. Alan Larson/		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=8670322970_A	W 1 W NUMBER: R:	VASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100, 050 CONNECTICUT AVE, NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 86703.22970 P. ALAN LARSON /P. Alan Larson/ 11/17/2014 iledNov172014#page1.tif		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=8670322970_A	W 1 NUMBER: R: ssignment_fi ssignment_fi	VASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100, 050 CONNECTICUT AVE, NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 86703.22970 P. ALAN LARSON /P. Alan Larson/ 11/17/2014 iledNov172014#page1.tif iledNov172014#page2.tif		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=8670322970_A source=8670322970_A	W 11 W NUMBER: R: .ssignment_fi .ssignment_fi .ssignment_fi	VASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100, 050 CONNECTICUT AVE, NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 86703.22970 P. ALAN LARSON /P. Alan Larson/ 11/17/2014 iledNov172014#page1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

STRAIN RELIEF DEVICE FOR A HARNESS OR CABLE

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, **Caterpillar Inc.**, a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is **100 NE Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may be granted to this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize Assignee or the attorneys/representatives of Assignee to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and/or official filing date (U.S. Application No.<u>14/542,959</u>, filed <u>November 17, 2014</u>).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

PATENT REEL: 034186 FRAME: 0536

1

1. FULL NAME OF FIRST (OR SOLE) ASSIGNOR Joshua Mason		DATE 11/14/2014
ADDRESS 1309 WILLOW DRIVE WI	ASHINGTON, IL 61571	Citizenship US

1. WITNESS NAME DATE WITNESS-SIGNATURE Ì h Mark Davis 2014 ADDRESS CITIZENSHIP 311 SW. Water St. Unit 405 Peone, IL 61602 US

2. WITNESS NAME JOSHUA FOX	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 11/14/2014
ADDRESS	, /	CITIZENSHIP
10811 N. FIELDGROVE DR	DUNLAP IL 61525	ÜS

2

2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR Rakesh Yarlagadda	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATORE	date 11/14/2014
ADDRESS 6826 NWhite Fir Dr		CITIZENSHIP JNDIA
Edwardo LL 61528		
		ΝΔΤΕ

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
GREG REINER	Greg Lehnen	11/14/2014
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
330 EAST MAIN ST.		4 SA
PRINCEVILLE, IL.	61559	

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
LARRY HARR	Kerry & Hark	11/14/14
ADDRESS (CITIZENSHIP
305 BRIAR BROOK DR	·	45A
EAST PEORIA, IL 6161	1	

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Omar Baba	Onco Poda	12 "Nov 14.
ADDRESS FLAT 24, 53 Church St,	Stanground, Peterborough.	CITIZENSHIP
PE286H, United	Kingdom.	1/ish.

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
JOHN BLYTH	- Digite	12TH NOV 14
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
101 SHERBORNE	ROAD, PETERBOROUCCH, PEI 4RT	BRITISH
UNITED KINGOOM		

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
MATTHEW GRAY	Altas	12TH NOU 14
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
18 THORN ROAD, PETERBORODGH, PE7 8EB		BRITISH
UNITED KINGDON		

À